
Bib # First Name Last Name Gender Age Category Time Place

112 Amanda Sorrow Female 37 Female  -- 0:18:32 1

56 Shay Casey Female 42 Female  -- 0:24:08 2

111 Lenore Livingstone Female 31 Female  -- 0:24:51 3

100 April Escalera Female 37 Female  -- 0:25:31 4

64 Kim Jochl Female 48 Female  -- 0:27:56 5

90 Darcy Schmidt RhodesFemale 54 Female  -- 0:29:47 6

79 Vesna Bindlechner Female 52 Female  -- 0:30:12 7

74 Megan Brubaker Female 33 Female  -- 0:30:37 8

61 Emily Griner Female 16 Female  -- 0:32:51 9

48 Susan Bumgarner Female 61 Female  -- 0:35:34 10

52 Amy Williamson Female 41 Female  -- 0:36:21 11

68 Ava Schmidinger Female 13 Female  -- 0:36:54 12

60 Cathy Griner Female 56 Female  -- 0:37:49 13

76 Desiree Ackerman Female 42 Female  -- 0:37:55 14

80 Karen Kjaerulff Female 42 Female  -- 0:42:27 15

51 Jessica Outterson Female 37 Female  -- 0:44:23 16

82 Amanda Hans Female 39 Female  -- 0:48:35 17

95 Kerri Scarborough Female 44 Female  -- 0:49:13 18

92 Rebecca Kokos Female 41 Female  -- 0:49:30 19

73 Alyssa Lytle Female 52 Female  -- 0:57:33 20

98 Beth Moss Female 54 Female  -- 0:57:51 21

88 Becky Conner Female 43 Female  -- 1:00:24 22

107 Gail Bamman Female 66 Female  -- 1:03:03 23

59 Jodell Bent Female 57 Female  -- 1:14:54 24

103 Anna Pruitt Female 21 Female  -- 1:16:08 25
105 Janet Payne-SummersFemale 41 Female  -- 1:16:11 26

58 Anna Casey Female 8 Female 12&U 0:36:39 1

109 Abby Miller Female 12 Female 12&U 0:36:54 2

101 Alysa Escalera Female 10 Female 12&U 0:45:17 3

113 Browail Scarborough Female 4 Female 12&U 0:47:46 4

93 Josie Kokos Female 9 Female 12&U 0:49:30 5
84 Vivian Hans Female 7 Female 12&U 0:50:07 6

Summit Crawl 2018 - By Category



Bib # First Name Last Name Gender Age Category Time Place

106 Andy Brockmyre Male 51 Male  -- 0:17:08 1

78 Christian Bindlechner Male 45 Male  -- 0:20:49 2

71 Graham Aitken Male 15 Male  -- 0:21:10 3

62 Alex Sandoval Male 25 Male  -- 0:21:19 4

65 Andrew Jochl Male 37 Male  -- 0:21:30 5

63 Ruben Pule Male 23 Male  -- 0:24:48 6

75 Michael Plott Male 60 Male  -- 0:26:43 7

46 Jason Crawford Male 38 Male  -- 0:28:23 8

89 Jason Hensley Male 39 Male  -- 0:28:50 9

47 Clyde Gantt Male 60 Male  -- 0:30:42 10

91 Thomas Haizlip Male 51 Male  -- 0:30:54 11

67 Erich Schmidinger Male 43 Male  -- 0:32:26 12

70 Tim Aitken Male 45 Male  -- 0:32:38 13

45 James Izzell Male 55 Male  -- 0:36:23 14

115 Lane Johnson Male 18 Male  -- 0:36:34 15

114 Vann Johnson Male 46 Male  -- 0:36:37 16

44 Gunther Jochl Male 65 Male  -- 0:37:00 17

55 Dick Casey Male 47 Male  -- 0:37:38 18

49 Steve Bumgarner Male 63 Male  -- 0:37:41 19

81 Michael Kjaerulff Male 49 Male  -- 0:42:27 20

97 Mark Moss Male 54 Male  -- 0:43:06 21

110 Timothy Livingstone Male 36 Male  -- 0:43:26 22

54 Russ Williamson Male 15 Male  -- 0:43:53 23

50 Tiger Outterson Male 37 Male  -- 0:44:17 24

77 Russell Ackerman Male 45 Male  -- 0:44:51 25

53 Robert Williamson Male 48 Male  -- 0:45:24 26

94 Craig Scarborough Male 57 Male  -- 0:47:26 27

85 Nate Conner Male 44 Male  -- 0:47:46 28

83 William Hans Male 43 Male  -- 0:50:05 29

86 Quinn Conner Male 14 Male  -- 1:00:14 30

104 Jackson Payne Male 22 Male  -- 1:15:07 31
72 John Lytle Male 52 Male  -- DNF

57 Doyle Casey Male 10 Male 12&U 0:23:33 1

108 Colin Burts Male 12 Male 12&U 0:25:04 2

99 Kayden Moss Male 7 Male 12&U 0:43:06 3

96 Bryce Scarborough Male 8 Male 12&U 0:47:35 4
87 Jason Conner Male 12 Male 12&U DNF

69 Stephen Simmons Male 70 Male 70+ 0:41:32 1

102 Mac Summers Male 70 Male 70+ 0:51:09 2



Bib # First Name Last Name Gender Age Category Time Place

106 Andy Brockmyre Male 51 Male  -- 0:17:08 1

112 Amanda Sorrow Female 37 Female  -- 0:18:32 2

78 Christian Bindlechner Male 45 Male  -- 0:20:49 3

71 Graham Aitken Male 15 Male  -- 0:21:10 4

62 Alex Sandoval Male 25 Male  -- 0:21:19 5

65 Andrew Jochl Male 37 Male  -- 0:21:30 6

57 Doyle Casey Male 10 Male 12&U 0:23:33 7

56 Shay Casey Female 42 Female  -- 0:24:08 8

63 Ruben Pule Male 23 Male  -- 0:24:48 9

111 Lenore Livingstone Female 31 Female  -- 0:24:51 10

108 Colin Burts Male 12 Male 12&U 0:25:04 11

100 April Escalera Female 37 Female  -- 0:25:31 12

75 Michael Plott Male 60 Male  -- 0:26:43 13

64 Kim Jochl Female 48 Female  -- 0:27:56 14

46 Jason Crawford Male 38 Male  -- 0:28:23 15

89 Jason Hensley Male 39 Male  -- 0:28:50 16

90 Darcy Schmidt RhodesFemale 54 Female  -- 0:29:47 17

79 Vesna Bindlechner Female 52 Female  -- 0:30:12 18

74 Megan Brubaker Female 33 Female  -- 0:30:37 19

47 Clyde Gantt Male 60 Male  -- 0:30:42 20

91 Thomas Haizlip Male 51 Male  -- 0:30:54 21

67 Erich Schmidinger Male 43 Male  -- 0:32:26 22

70 Tim Aitken Male 45 Male  -- 0:32:38 23

61 Emily Griner Female 16 Female  -- 0:32:51 24

48 Susan Bumgarner Female 61 Female  -- 0:35:34 25

52 Amy Williamson Female 41 Female  -- 0:36:21 26

45 James Izzell Male 55 Male  -- 0:36:23 27

115 Lane Johnson Male 18 Male  -- 0:36:34 28

114 Vann Johnson Male 46 Male  -- 0:36:37 29

58 Anna Casey Female 8 Female 12&U 0:36:39 30

68 Ava Schmidinger Female 13 Female  -- 0:36:54 31

109 Abby Miller Female 12 Female 12&U 0:36:54 32

44 Gunther Jochl Male 65 Male  -- 0:37:00 33

55 Dick Casey Male 47 Male  -- 0:37:38 34

49 Steve Bumgarner Male 63 Male  -- 0:37:41 35

60 Cathy Griner Female 56 Female  -- 0:37:49 36

76 Desiree Ackerman Female 42 Female  -- 0:37:55 37

69 Stephen Simmons Male 70 Male 70+ 0:41:32 38

80 Karen Kjaerulff Female 42 Female  -- 0:42:27 39

81 Michael Kjaerulff Male 49 Male  -- 0:42:27 40

97 Mark Moss Male 54 Male  -- 0:43:06 41

99 Kayden Moss Male 7 Male 12&U 0:43:06 42

110 Timothy Livingstone Male 36 Male  -- 0:43:26 43

54 Russ Williamson Male 15 Male  -- 0:43:53 44

50 Tiger Outterson Male 37 Male  -- 0:44:17 45

51 Jessica Outterson Female 37 Female  -- 0:44:23 46

Summit Crawl 2018 -- Overall Results



Bib # First Name Last Name Gender Age Category Time Place

77 Russell Ackerman Male 45 Male  -- 0:44:51 47

101 Alysa Escalera Female 10 Female 12&U 0:45:17 48

53 Robert Williamson Male 48 Male  -- 0:45:24 49

94 Craig Scarborough Male 57 Male  -- 0:47:26 50

96 Bryce Scarborough Male 8 Male 12&U 0:47:35 51

85 Nate Conner Male 44 Male  -- 0:47:46 52

113 Browail Scarborough Female 4 Female 12&U 0:47:46 53

82 Amanda Hans Female 39 Female  -- 0:48:35 54

95 Kerri Scarborough Female 44 Female  -- 0:49:13 55

92 Rebecca Kokos Female 41 Female  -- 0:49:30 56

93 Josie Kokos Female 9 Female 12&U 0:49:30 57

83 William Hans Male 43 Male  -- 0:50:05 58

84 Vivian Hans Female 7 Female 12&U 0:50:07 59

102 Mac Summers Male 70 Male 70+ 0:51:09 60

73 Alyssa Lytle Female 52 Female  -- 0:57:33 61

98 Beth Moss Female 54 Female  -- 0:57:51 62

86 Quinn Conner Male 14 Male  -- 1:00:14 63

88 Becky Conner Female 43 Female  -- 1:00:24 64

107 Gail Bamman Female 66 Female  -- 1:03:03 65

59 Jodell Bent Female 57 Female  -- 1:14:54 66

104 Jackson Payne Male 22 Male  -- 1:15:07 67

103 Anna Pruitt Female 21 Female  -- 1:16:08 68

105 Janet Payne-SummersFemale 41 Female  -- 1:16:11 69

72 John Lytle Male 52 Male  -- DNF

87 Jason Conner Male 12 Male 12&U DNF


